

## Erratum

# Comparison of outcomes after open total and laparoscopy-assisted radical resection for early rectal cancer: Int J Clin Exp Med. 2017; 10(2): 2224-2229

Shanshan Luo, Yuzhou Qin\*, Xianwei Mo\*, Jiansi Chen\*

*Department of Gastrointestinal Surgery, Cancer Hospital Affiliated to Guangxi Medical University, Nanning, Guangxi Autonomous Region, China. \*Equal contributors.*

Received April 17, 2017; Accepted April 24, 2017; Epub July 15, 2017; Published July 30, 2017

In this article published in IJCEM, because of our mistakes, a minor concern regarding as follow

1. The third row in the Abstract (PDF) “in Xinan hospitals” is corrected to “in Cancer Hospital Affiliated to Guangxi Medical University and Xinan Hospital”.
2. The ninth row in the Introduction (PDF) “researches” is corrected to “researchers”.
3. The fifth row in the Methods (PDF) “Xinan hospitals” is corrected to “in Cancer Hospital Affiliated to Guangxi Medical University and Xinan Hospital”.
4. The forth row in the Results (PDF) “Xinan hospitals” is corrected to “in Cancer Hospital Affiliated to Guangxi Medical University and Xinan Hospital”.

5. The forth row in the third paragraph of the Results (PDF) “Discussion” is corrected to “method”.

6. In the Acknowledgements “We acknowledge the support from Cancer Hospital Affiliated to Guangxi Medical University.” is corrected to “We acknowledge the support from Xinan Hospital”.

The authors express regrets for this confusion.

**Address correspondence to:** Dr. Shanshan Luo, Department of Gastrointestinal Surgery, Cancer Hospital Affiliated to Guangxi Medical University, Nanning, Guangxi Autonomous Region, China. Tel: +86-13378104400; 15994489733; E-mail: center-fold@sina.com